No. EDN-HE (21) B (15) 47/2016-All Type Training-Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh Telephone Number: 0177-2653120, 2653386, 2653575 Extn: 234 Fax: 0177-2653120 E-mail: dir.edu@rediffmail.com & genbr@rediffmail.com

Dated:

Shimla-171001 the

F378A

09 SEP

From:-

To

All the Deputy Directors of Higher Education, in Himachal Pradesh

The Director of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh

Subject: -

Study Tour on "South Asian Models of Infrastructure Development "Singapore, Kualalumpur (Malaysia) & Bangkok (Thailand)".

Memo:

The National Council for Training & Social Research, Plot No. 152, G/F Triveni Apartment, Jhilmil Colony, New-Delhi, services as the apex body and representative of the various segments of Indian Industry with the mandate to provide impetus to collective interest in organized infrastructural development of the nation. The National Council for Training & Social Research has planned to conduct a specialized program on South Asian Models of Infrastructure Development "Singapore, Kualalumpur (Malaysia) & Bangkok (Thailand)" w.e.f. 16.11.2016 to 23.11.2016.

In this connection, it is to inform you that the willing candidates may apply for the same at own cost on voluntary & self-training basis. The Registered Form is enclosed herewith for ready reference. Further, it is informed that information related to South Asian Models of Infrastructure Development "Singapore, Kualalumpur (Malaysia) & Bangkok (Thailand)" w.e.f. 16.11.2016 to 23.11.2016 is available on <u>website: www.nctsr.net</u>

> Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. Even Dated: Shimla-171001 the Copy for information to:-

- 1 The Principal Secretary (Higher Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2 w.r.t. his letter No. EDN-B-Kha (13)03/2015-dated:31.08.2016.
- 2 Shri S.R. Gupta, I.A.S. (Retired), (Director General), , National Council for Training & Social Research, Plot No. 152, G/F Triveni Apartment, Jhilmil Colony, New-Delhi-110095 w.r.t. his ref. No. 669/LET/2016-dated: 06th August, 2016.
- 3 The Superintendent (Computer/IT Cell), Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1 is requested to upload the same departmental website.
- 4 Guard file.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh